
FY 21-22 Advisory Council Members 

Barbara Hamilton, Chair (SW Rep.) 
bhamilto@sautech.edu  
 

Jennifer Black (SW Rep.) 
JBlack@cccua.edu  

Dr. Debbie Faubus-Kendrick, (NW Rep.) 
dfaubus@vbsd.us  
 

Nancy Leonhardt (Exec. Dir.) – Adult Literacy 
Alliance 
nancyleonhardt@arkansasliteracy.org  
 

Tammie Lemons (NE Rep.)  
tammiel@blackrivertech.edu  
 

Marsha Taylor (AALRC Director)    
marsha@aalrc.org                       

Dorissa Kaufman (SE Rep.) 
kaufmand@uamont.edu  
 

Bill Ritter, (Ex-Officio) 
bill.ritter@np.edu  

Jenna Robbins (NE Rep.) 
jrobbins@asumh.edu  
 

Dr. Trenia Miles (Director) –Adult Education 
Section -  Ex-Officio 
Trenia.Miles@arkansas.gov  
 

Carol Birth (AACAE Rep.) 
cbirth@pccua.edu  
 

LaJuana Delph-(WAGE) 
LaJuana.Delph@arkansas.gov  

LaRhonda Fulcher (Central Region) 
lfulcher@uaptc.edu  
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